## **Shawano County Farm Bureau Donation Request Form**

Please make your request at least 60 days in advance

Farm Bureau is committed to working through our grassroots organizations to enhance and strengthen the lives of rural Americans and to build strong, prosperous agricultural communities since 1919.

Shawano County Farm Bureau sets aside resources each year to give back to the local community where our members live. We support organizations like FFA, 4-H and other agribusinesses programs as we believe these programs enhance the future of our organization and our communities.

We value all organizations and their missions in the community, however, these are our focus areas: agriculture, youth in agriculture, rural health and education.

We do not provide support to religious organizations, political parties or political candidates.

As a policy, to help us assess your needs, please answer the questions below. We will consider all proposals based on timeliness and consistency with Farm Bureau's policies; however, completion of this questionnaire does not guarantee support.

Circle the area of interest:	<u>Agriculture</u>	<u>Agricultural youth</u>	
	Rural Health	Agriculture Education	
Date form submitted		_ Date of event/fundraiser	
Name of person submitting I	request*		
Phone number		Email	
Name of organization			
Phone number		Email	
Is the Organization a non-pro	ofit? YES	NO	
If yes, please enter the Fede	ral ID number _		

Brief description of the organization.
Amount or item(s) requested (if more than \$1,000, please attach annual financial statement from the requesting rganization).
Brief description of the purpose of the requested donation.
Has Shawano County Farm Bureau supported the requesting organization in the past? YES NO If so, when and in what way?
How will Shawano County Farm Bureau be recognized as a donor?
Do you need the Shawano County Farm Bureau logo? YES NO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
*By completing this application, I the contact person, acknowledge that I have read and agree to the rules and terms set forth by Shawano County Farm Bureau. I acknowledge that I represent the requesting organization, and that I have the authority to bind the requesting organization to the rules and terms of the Shawano County Farm Bureau.
Submit form via email to:
Bob Krause - unclebuckbob@gmail.com
OR
Ashley Schugel - ashley.schugel@gmail.com